To contact us about this invoice: Schneider Geospatial, LLC Attn: Accounting Department 8901 Otis Avenue, Sulte 300 Indianapolis, IN, 46216 317-826-7300 ar@schneiderGIS.com



Invoice

Date Invoice # 06/01/2025 I007283

Due Date

08/30/2025

PO #

For Technical Support:

Phone: 1-866-362-6789

Email: support@schneiderGIS.com

Page 1 of 1

Bill To

Property Appraisal DeKalb County, Georgia 325 Swanton Way Decatur GA 30030

twhite@dekalbcountyga.gov; cchicks@dekalbcountyga.gov

Help Us Go GREEN - Pay By ACH

To pay by ACH (Preferred Payment Method): ABA/Routing#: 074900657 (First Merchants Bank)

Bank Account#: 9001324648

Remittance advice email: ar@schneiderGIS.com

Products: SaaS: Beacon/qPublic.net: Contracted 7/1/2025 - 6/30/2026

qPublic.net : Hosting : Core qPublic.net : Hosting : Map

To pay by check:

Schneider Geospatial, LLC

Indianapolis, IN 46207-7048

PO Box 7048, Group 13

qPublic.net: Hosting: Account Management qPublic.net: Hosting: Comparable Search qPublic.net: Hosting: Assessment Appeal qPublic.net: Hosting: Comp Report Generator qPublic.net: Hosting: Document Access

qPublic.net : Hosting : EagleView ConnectView

qPublic.net: Hosting: Forms - Personal Property Business Returns

qPublic.net : Hosting : JotForm Licensing

If you did not receive this invoice via email, please contact us at ar@schneiderGIS.com to update your billing

information.

Total

58,728.00

Total Amount Due

58,728.00

58,728.00



FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

This First Amendment to Agreement is made and entered into by and between **Schneider Geospatial, LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose place of business is <u>8901 Otis Avenue</u>, <u>Suite 300</u>, <u>Indianapolis</u>, <u>IN 46216</u> ("PROFESSIONAL") and **Dekalb County**, **Georgia**, whose place of business is: <u>1300 Commerce Drive</u>. <u>Decatur</u>, <u>GA 30030</u> ("CLIENT").

WHEREAS, CLIENT entered into a Professional Services Agreement dated October 7, 2024 with Schneider Geospatial, LLC (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agreement included certain Add-On services that could be provided to CLIENT with CLIENT's express approval to proceed with such additional services; and

WHEREAS, CLIENT wishes to provide the requisite authorization for PROFESSIONAL to proceed with the Add-On services upon the terms and conditions set forth in this First Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, CLIENT and PROFESSIONAL agree as follows:

- 1. All defined terms in the Agreement and Contract Documents shall have the same meanings as set forth in this First Amendment.
- All references to "PROFESSIONAL" or to "Schneider Geospatial, LLC" in the Agreement shall be deemed to mean Schneider Geospatial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, effective as of June 16, 2022.
 Schneider Geospatial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company assumes all obligations of "PROFESSIONAL" as set forth in the Agreement, and CLIENT hereby consents to the same.
- 3. CLIENT hereby consents to, and authorizes PROFESSIONAL to proceed with the following phases of the project:

a. Hosting Renewal Year 3 July 1, 2026 - June 30, 2027: \$61,656
b. Hosting Renewal Year 4 July 1, 2027 - June 30, 2028: \$64,728
c. Hosting Renewal Year 5 July 1, 2028 - June 30, 2029: \$67,956

4. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and unaltered by this First Amendment.

PROFESSIONAL: Schneider Geospatial, LLC	CLIENT: DeKalb County, Georgia
Ву:	By: Calvin Hicks Calvin Micks (Jun 10, 2025 10.04 EBT)
Print: Jeff Corns, GISP	Print:
Title: President & CEO	Title;
Date:	Date: